
 

1 
Agreement No. 18-162-1-ITB 

Amendment No. 1 

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA 
AGREEMENT NO. 18-162-2-ITB 

 
AMENDMENT NUMBER 1 

ASSIGNMENT OF AGREEMENT 
  
This Amendment Number 1 (“Amendment”) is made on the date of execution by the County and amends 
Agreement Number 18-162-2-ITB (“Main Agreement”) between Volatia Language Network 
(“Contractor”), and the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia (“County”).  
 
The County and the Contractor agree to amend the Main Agreement as follows:  
 

1. PURSUANT PARAGRAPH 4. CONTRACT TERM, THE CONTRACT IS RENEWED FROM JULY 1, 2023 
TO JUNE 30, 2024.   
 

2. IN ACCORDANCE WITH PARAGRAPH 6. CONTRACT PRICING ADJUSTMENT. THE CONTRACT 
AMOUNT IS INCREASED BY 5.0% AS OF JULY 1, 2023. 
 

3. REPLACE EXHIBIT B. CONTRACT RATES IN ITS ENTIRETY WITH THE ATTACHED REVISED EXHIBIT 
B   

 
All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in full force and effect.   
 
WITNESS these signatures: 
 
THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON  VOLATIA LANGUAGE NETWORK  
       
           
SIGNATURE:       SIGNATURE:        
 
NAME:  __________________________  NAME:  _________________________________ 
 
TITLE:    __________________________  TITLE:         
 
DATE:        DATE:         
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: ACBDC5A1-E564-4CA0-BD25-BA05E69C8DB0

6/30/2023

CEO

Baraka Kasongo

7/10/2023

Asst. Purchasing Agent

Meloni Hurley 



 

2 
Agreement No. 18-162-1-ITB 

Amendment No. 1 

REVISED EXHIBIT B 
 

FACE-TO-FACE INTERPRETATION SERVICES 
 
 

 

DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES 
UNIT 
PRICE 

UOM 
5% CPI-U 

MARCH 2023 
INCREASE 

NEW CONTRACT 
PRICE 

(effective July 1, 
2023) 

SPANISH ONLY $.83 PER MIN. $ 0.0415 $.87/PER MIN. 
SPANISH ONLY $50.00 PER HR. $2.50 $52.50/ PER HR. 

CORE LANGUAGE (EXCEPT SPANISH) $1.20 PER MIN. $ 0.06 $1.26/PER MIN. 
CORE LANGUAGE (EXCEPT SPANISH) $72.00 PER HR. $ 3.60 $75.60/PER HR. 

 
 
 

 
OTHER PRICING 

 

DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES 
UNIT 
PRICE 

UOM 

5% CPI-U 
MARCH  

2023 
INCREASE 

NEW CONTRACT 
PRICE 

(effective July 1, 
2023) 

NON-CORE LANGUAGE 1.25 PER MIN. $ 0.0625 $1.31 
NON-CORE LANGUAGE $75.00 PER HR. $ 3.75 $78.75/PER HR. 

VIDEO REMOTE SPANISH $1.85 PER MIN. $ 0.0925 $1.94/PER MIN. 
VIDEO REMOTE SPANISH $111.00 PER HR. $ 5.55 $116.55/PER HR. 

VIDEO REMOTE CORE (EXCEPT SPANISH) $1.95 PER MIN. $ 0.0975 $ 2.05/PER MIN. 
VIDEO REMOTE CORE (EXCEPT SPANISH) $117.00 PER HR. $5.85 $122.85/PER HR. 

 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: ACBDC5A1-E564-4CA0-BD25-BA05E69C8DB0


		2023-07-10T12:58:26-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




