
Page 1 
Agreement No. 18-162-1-ITB  

Amendment No. 2 

 
ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA 

 
AGREEMENT NO. 18-162-1-ITB 

AMENDMENT NUMBER   2 
 
 

This Amendment Number 2 is made on the date of execution and amends Agreement Number 18-162-1-
ITB (“Main Agreement”) dated FEBRUARY 5, 2019, between FourCornersTranslation, LLC (“Contractor”) 
and the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia (“County”).  
 
The County and the Contractor agree to amend the Main Agreement as follows:  
 

1. PURSUANT TO PARAGRAPH 4, CONTRACT TERM, THIS AGREEMENT IS HEREBY RENEWED 
FROM JULY 1, 2024 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2025. 
 

2. REPLACE EXHIBIT B. CONTRACT PRICING PER ATTACHED REVISED EXHIBIT B IN ACCORDANCE 
WITH PARAGRAPH 6.  CONTRACT PRICING ADJUSTMENTS. THE CONTRACT AMOUNT IS 
INCREASED BY 3.5% AS OF JULY 1, 2024. 

 
 
All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect.  
 
 
WITNESS these signatures: 
 
 
THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON                           FOURCORNERS TRANSLATION, LLC 

COUNTY, VIRGINIA  

AUTHORIZED                        AUTHORIZED 

SIGNATURE:                                                                       SIGNATURE: ________________________                                                                       

NAME: _____________________________                NAME: ____________________________ 

TITLE: ______________________________       TITLE: _____________________________                                                                                   

DATE:                                                                                  DATE: _____________________________                                                                                   

 
 
 
 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 92E17BF6-61C6-49AC-84E5-34B429FEFD68

Omid Jafarzadeh

Managing Director

5/7/20245/8/2024

Meloni Hurley

Assistant Purchasing Agent



Page 2 
Agreement No. 18-162-1-ITB  

Amendment No. 2 

REVISED EXHIBIT B 
 

CONTRACT PRICING 
(EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2024) 

  
FACE-TO-FACE INTERPRETATION SERVICES 

 
  

DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES  

CURRENT 
UNIT PRICE 

(July 1, 2023 to 
June 30, 2024  

UOM  
3.5% CPI-U 

Increase 

NEW CONTRACT 
PRICE  

(Effective July 1, 
2024)  

SPANISH ONLY  $.75  PER MIN.  $.03 $.78 PER MIN.  
SPANISH ONLY  $47.25 PER HR.  $1.65 $48.90 / PER HR.  

CORE LANGUAGE (EXCEPT SPANISH)  $1.13 PER MIN.  $.04 $1.17 /PER MIN.  
CORE LANGUAGE (EXCEPT SPANISH)  $68.25 PER HR.  $2.39 $70.64/PER HR.  

  
  
  

  
OTHER PRICING  

  

DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES  

CURRENT 
UNIT PRICE 

(July 1, 2023 to 
June 30, 2024   

UOM  
3.5% CPI-U 

Increase 

NEW CONTRACT 
PRICE  

(Effective July 1, 
2024)  

NON-CORE LANGUAGE  N/A  PER MIN.  N/A N/A  
NON-CORE LANGUAGE  $78.75 PER HR.  $2.76 $ 81.51 /PER HR.  

VIDEO REMOTE SPANISH  $1.84 PER MIN.  $.06 $ 1.90 /PER MIN.  
VIDEO REMOTE SPANISH  $52.50 PER HR.  $1.84 $ 54.34 /PER HR.  

VIDEO REMOTE CORE (EXCEPT 
SPANISH)  

$2.05 PER MIN.  $.07 $ 2.12 /PER MIN.  

VIDEO REMOTE CORE (EXCEPT 
SPANISH)  

$68.25 PER HR.  $2.39 $ 70.64 /PER HR.  

  
  
 
 
 
 
 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 92E17BF6-61C6-49AC-84E5-34B429FEFD68


		2024-05-08T06:32:12-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




